Race Date
October 05, 24

Bib No Name

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 39

5058
5076
5061
5101
5059
5060
5081
5062
5068
5092
5073
5099
5097
5078
5091
5087
5063
5088
5093
5100
5077
5102
5103
5080
5086
5075
5082
5084
5095
5065
5094

Chase Payne
Lucas Barnes
Zack Cooper
Chase Dorin
Michael Diesem
Dane Hayden
Gabriel Perez
Nick Saberniak
Colin Lukowski
Brandon Kearns
Jameson Wallace
Kuba Nurek
Andrew Breshock
Nathan Petersen
Lyric Ewing
Austin Hunt
Tyler Mejan
Braeden Wallace
Keaton Honickel
Eli Spasveski
Matthew Wallace
Carson Ripley
Luke Bochenek
Ryan Huss

Drew Ogrentz
Jackson Petry
Joel Conway
Jonathan Letcher
Lucas Quick
Tristan Spasoff
Charles Wang
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Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 44

5310
5331
5308
5351
5334
5341

Desmond Calhoun
Jacob Kusbel
Liam Anderson
Zimmer Liam
McAlpine Aiden
Pieters Christian
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Race held in Merrillville, IN

2024 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys

Boy's JV

Overall
Grade Place
12 1
10 4
12 9
9 11
12 14
12 (15)
10 (20)
11 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
10 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 More Than 7
9 More Than 7
11 2
12 5
10 8
10 12
12 17
12 (18)

Time
Back

Cumulative
Time

Cumulative

Place Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 17:40.1

1 17:17.1 17:17.1 0:00.0
5 17:31.3 34:48.3 0:14.2
14 17:42.4 52:30.7 0:25.3
25 17:52.5 1:10:23.2 0:35.5
39 17:57.4  1:28:20.5 0:40.3
(54) 18:05.3  1:46:25.8 0:48.2
(74) 18:12.8  2:04:38.5 0:55.7
18:14.4  2:22:52.8 0:57.3

18:19.1  2:41:11.9 1:02.0

18:24.6  2:59:36.4 1:07.5

18:34.9 3:18:11.3 1:.17.8

18:46.1 3:36:57.4 1:29.0

18:51.5 3:55:48.8 1:34.4

19:02.5 4:14:51.3 1:45.4

19:02.9 4:33:54.1 1:45.8

19:05.9 4:53:00.0 1:48.9

20:01.7 5:13.01.6 2:44.6

20:08.8  5:33:10.4 2:51.8

20:27.0 5:53:37.4 3:09.9

20:53.3 6:14:30.7 3:36.3

20:56.8 6:35:27.4 3:39.7

21:02.6  6:56:30.0 3:45.5

21:06.6 7:17:36.5 3:49.5

21:11.6  7:38:48.0 3:545

21:34.9 8:00:22.9 4:17.9

21:40.8  8:22:03.7 4:23.7

21:46.1 8:43:49.8 4:29.0

21:49.5 9:05:39.2 4:32.4

21:50.8 9:27:30.0 4:33.8

22:56.0 9:50:26.0 5:39.0

31:16.0 10:21:42.0 13:59.0

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:43.4

2 17:18.6 17:18.6 0:00.0
7 17:31.4  34:50.0 0:12.9
15 17:41.4  52:31.4 0:22.8
27 17:56.1  1:10:27.5 0:37.5
44 18:09.4  1:28:36.8 0:50.8
(62) 18:09.6  1:46:46.3 0:51.0

10/05/24 11:45:06 AM



Race Date
October 05, 24

Bib No Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 44

5332 Nathan Lashenik
5326 Michael Hefner
5328 Trent Hoadley
10 5321 Grayson Forrest
11 5327 Chase Henry

12 5347 SutJacob

13 5324 Rowan Hatala
14 5336 Moye Wes

15 5309 Kaenen Bartley
16 5346 Stralnic Zach

17 5348 Swanson Max
18 5320 Tim Fields

19 5325 Owen Heeren
20 5313 Asher Collins

21 5350 Woodburn David
22 5343 Rupp Ben

23 5335 Morgan Ethan
24 5315 lzzy DeJesus

25 5317 Gabe Drew

26 5314 Emmitt Crutcher
27 5311 Connor Campbell
28 5323 Westin Hahn

29 5318 Mason Eggert
30 5337 Niksch Abe
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Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 61

5174 Owen Thompson
5163 Jake O'Sullvan
5146 Brian Crague
5175 Eli Tyrpin

5165 Lukas Petrovich
5173 Noah Thompson
5147 Colton Cunningham
5141 Brandon Andree
5167 Gio Russo

5177 Will Yock

5149 Josh England
5155 Patrick Grady
5158 Jakob Kreuger
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Race held in Merrillville, IN

2024 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:43.4
10 (25) (87) 18:37.2  2:05:23.4 1:18.6
9 More Than 7 18:39.4 2:24:02.8 1:20.8
12 More Than 7 18:43.6  2:42:46.3 1.25.0
12 More Than 7 19:07.9  3:01:54.2 1:49.4
12 More Than 7 19:12.1  3:21:06.3 1:53.5
9 More Than 7 19:12.8 3:40:19.0 1.54.2
9 More Than 7 19:31.7  3:59:50.7 2:13.1
10 More Than 7 19:33.6  4:19:24.3 2:15.1
11 More Than 7 20:01.1  4:39:25.3 2:42.5
10 More Than 7 20:10.0  4:59:35.2 2:51.4
12 More Than 7 20:12.8 5:19:48.0 2:54.2
11 More Than 7 20:15.8  5:40:03.8 2:57.3
12 More Than 7 20:49.5 6:00:53.3 3:31.0
11 More Than 7 21:24.4 6:22:17.7 4:05.8
11 More Than 7 21:25.4 6:43:43.1 4:06.8
10 More Than 7 21:26.8  7:05:09.9 4:08.3
10 More Than 7 21:40.3  7:26:50.1 4:21.8
10 More Than 7 21:50.1 7:48:40.2 4:31.5
10 More Than 7 22:16.5 8:10:56.7 4:57.9
10 More Than 7 22:31.6  8:33:28.2 5:13.0
11 More Than 7 23:05.7 8:56:33.9 5:47.2
9 More Than 7 23:11.3 9:19:45.2 5:52.7
9 More Than 7 24:16.1  9:44:01.2 6:57.5
11 More Than 7 24:19.1 10:08:20.3 7:00.5
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 17:52.2

12 3 3 17:24.9 17:24.9 0:00.0
12 6 9 17:31.7 34:56.5 0:06.9
10 7 16 17:35.6 52:32.1 0:10.8
11 19 35 18:11.4  1:10:435 0:46.6
10 26 61 18:37.4  1:29:20.8 1:12.5
10 (30) (92) 18:58.2  1:48:19.0 1:33.4
9 (31) (122) 18:59.2  2:07:18.2 1:34.4
12 More Than 7 19:09.6 2:26:27.7 1:44.7
10 More Than 7 19:14.6  2:45:42.3 1:49.8
9 More Than 7 19:15.0 3:04:57.2 1:50.2
12 More Than 7 19:30.9 3:24:28.1 2:06.0
9 More Than 7 19:38.1 3:44:06.1 2:13.3
10 More Than 7 19:47.3  4:03:53.4 2:22.5

2 10/05/24 11:45:07 AM



Race Date
October 05, 24

2024 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Lake Central Finish Position- 3
Team Score (places): 61 Average Time: 17:52.2
14 5159 Luka Manojlovic 10 More Than 7 19:52.0 4:23:45.3 2:27.1
15 5156 Jacob Hejmej 9 More Than 7 19:52.2  4:43:37.4 2:27.3
16 5153 Vince Gomez 9 More Than 7 19:57.2 5:03:34.6 2:324
17 5161 Ray Mettert 9 More Than 7 19:59.0 5:23:33.6 2:34.2
18 5172 Nico Tarantino 9 More Than 7 20:10.3 5:43:43.8 2:45.5
19 5144 Bryan Chandler 10 More Than 7 21:35.1  6:05:18.9 4:10.2
20 5160 Brody McLaughlin 9 More Than 7 21:40.6 6:26:59.4 4:15.8
21 5142 Henry Andree 10 More Than 7 21:43.8 6:48:43.2 4:19.0
22 5166 Aiden Ruhlander 10 More Than 7 22:03.1 7:10:46.2 4:38.3
23 5176 Owen Tyrpin 11 More Than 7 22:12.6  7:32:58.8 4:47.8
24 5148 Elijah Davis 10 More Than 7 22:25.6  7:55:24.3 5:00.8
25 5157 Vince lannucci 9 More Than 7 28:59.4  8:24:23.7 11:34.6
Team - Chesterton Finish Position- 4
Team Score (places): 93 Average Time: 18:18.6
1 5011 Aiden Hoffman 10 10 10 17:52.3 17:52.3 0:00.0
2 5023 William Roberson 11 16 26 18:05.4 35:57.7 0:13.1
3 5021 Aaron Pieters 9 21 47 18:25.8 54:23.4 0:33.5
4 5002 Colton Beckwith 9 22 69 18:33.3  1:12:56.7 0:41.0
5 5014 Christian Kobe 10 24 93 18:36.3  1:31:33.0 0:44.0
6 5001 Ben Aitchison 12 (28) (121) 18:47.9  1:50:20.8 0:55.6
7 5004 Logan Booth 11 (29) (150) 18:50.7 2:09:11.5 0:58.4
8 5007 Nathan Fernandez 9 More Than 7 18:52.1  2:28:03.5 0:59.8
9 5022 Max Redman 9 More Than 7 18:52.5  2:46:56.0 1:00.2
10 5025 Xander Sierazy 9 More Than 7 19:07.5 3:06:03.5 1:15.2
11 5016 Wyatt Lambersie 10 More Than 7 19:53.0 3:25:56.4 2:00.7
12 5028 Jake Wisch 9 More Than 7 20:13.1  3:46:09.5 2:20.8
13 5008 Elijah Fletcher 9 More Than 7 20:18.5 4:06:27.9 2:26.2
14 5018 Maksim Middendorf 9 More Than 7 20:55.4  4:27:23.2 3:03.1
15 5015 Mason Kubath 9 More Than 7 21:01.3 4:48:24.5 3:09.0
16 5009 Jackson Foster 10 More Than 7 21:48.7 5:10:13.1 3:56.4
17 5026 Colton Smith 9 More Than 7 22:23.8 5:32:36.9 4:31.5
18 5024 Austin Shockley-Hahn 11 More Than 7 23:32.6  5:56:09.4 5:40.3
19 5003 Justin Bircher 10 More Than 7 24:55.8 6:21.05.2 7:03.5
Team - LaPorte Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places): 148 Average Time: 19:08.5
1 5213 Reagan Buchanan 10 13 13 17:56.6 17:56.6 0:00.0
2 5226 Caleb Rose 9 32 45 19:06.1 37:02.6 1:09.6
Race held in Merrillville, IN 3 10/05/24 11:45:07 AM



Race Date
October 05, 24

Bib No Name

Team - LaPorte
Team Score (places): 148

5222
5216
5217
5228
5212
5214
5221
5215
5229

Andrew McKie
Henry Denger
Joshua Diaz
Vinny Vanmeter
Shane Berry
Graden Clark
Sam Malstaff
Owen Covarrubias
Julian Wilson
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Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 162

5279
5277
5284
5278
5281
5285
5274
5273
5283
5282
5272

Jacob Lagunas
Cooper Wilkins
Carson Purser
Andrew Fehlman
Bradley Woodworth
Cameron Tylor
Bryce Snyder
Teriqgue Hampton
Rowen Peterson
Aiden Mills
Kemon Randolph
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Team - Merrillville
Team Score (places): Inc.

1
2

5247 Daniel Williams
5244 James Mobley

Race held in Merrillville, IN

2024 DAC Conference Championship
Final Team Results

Boys
Boy's JV
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 19:08.5
10 33 78 19:12.1 56:14.7 1:15.6
11 34 112 19:25.0 1:15:39.6 1:28.4
10 36 148 20:02.6 1:35:42.2 2:06.1
12 (38) (186) 20:09.6  1:55:51.7 2:13.0
10 (39) (225) 20:12.7  2:16:04.4 2:16.1
9 More Than 7 20:16.3 2:36:20.7 2:19.8
9 More Than 7 20:22.9 2:56:43.6 2:26.4
9 More Than 7 22:05.3 3:18:48.8 4:08.8
9 More Than 7 22:18.7 3:41:07.5 4:22.2
Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 19:31.0
10 23 23 18:33.4 18:33.4 0:00.0
11 27 50 18:45.9 37:19.3 0:12.5
9 35 85 19:57.6 57:16.8 1:24.2
10 37 122 20:03.1 1:17:19.9 1:29.7
10 40 162 20:15.1 1:37:34.9 1:41.7
9 (41) (203) 20:18.8 1:57:53.7 1:45.5
11 (42) (245) 20:20.9 2:18:14.6 1:47.5
11 More Than 7 22:14.3 2:40:28.8 3:40.9
9 More Than 7 24:24.6 3:04:53.3 5:51.2
9 More Than 7 25:54.6 3:30:47.8 7:21.2
12 More Than 7 27:02.5 3:57:50.3 8:29.1
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
12 43 43 24:56.3 24:56.3 0:00.0
9 44 87 25:03.1 49:59.3 0:06.8
4 10/05/24 11:45:08 AM



